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Important Dates for Summer Term 1 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Please see below details of important dates and events for the autumn term.  
 
 

Date Time Year Group Event 

Tuesday 26th 
April 

10.00 Cherry Class Visit to Fire Station Community Garden 

Thursday 28th 
April 

All Day Birch Class Visit to Martin Mere 

Thursday 28th 
April  

9-12 Y3/Y4 A small group of children will be taking part in a cricket 
competition 

Friday 29th April All day Whole 
School 

Undiagnosed Children Day – Pupils can come to school 
dressed in non-uniform (pink theme) in exchange for a 
donation to SWAN UK.  Donations to be posted in a sealed 
named envelope into the post box at reception. 

Monday 2nd May All day Whole 
School 

School Closed for Bank Holiday 

Thursday 5th May All day Whole 
School 

Site will be used as a polling station.  There will no access to 
the school office.  Children will be having a packed lunch.   

Monday 9th May  Oak Class KS2 SAT’s week 
 

Monday 16th May 3.30-
6.00pm 

Year 2 KS1 SAT’s week 

Tuesday 17th May 3.30pm New Intake Meeting in the hall for new reception parents 
 

Thursday 19th 
May 

11.00 Oak Class Visit to The Brindley (details to follow) 

Friday 20th May  Reception 
Year 2 
Year 5 

Oral Health talk with school nursing team 
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Tuesday 24th May 10.00 Cherry Class Visit to Fire Station Community Garden 
 

Wednesday 25th 
May 

 Maple Class Final swimming session for Maple Class 

Thursday 26th 
May 

All Day Whole 
School 

Platinum Jubilee Day (details to follow) 

Friday 27th May  3.15pm Whole 
School 

School closed for half term 

 
Important Summer Term 2 Dates 
 

 Monday 6th June – Inset Day 

 Tuesday 7th June – Inset Day 

 Wednesday 8th June – School re-opens for Summer Term 2 

 Tuesday 14th June – Cherry Class, Fire Station Community Garden 

 Tuesday 5th July – Cherry Class, Fire Station Community Garden 

 Tuesday 19th July – School closes for summer holidays 
 
All dates and other useful information is recorded on the school spider app.  This can be downloaded from 
the Google Play store or AppStore, search for ‘School Spider’ then select Westfield Primary. 
All messages, news items and newsletters are added onto the app.  It’s important to stay logged in as you 
will only receive messages about your child if you are logged in as a parent.   
 
If you have any issues accessing School Spider please contact Mrs Shepherd. 
 
Thank you for your continued support. 
 
 
Miss S Pope 
Headteacher 
 
 
 


